

February 13, 2019

Provider Memorandum

Providers Enrolling into IMPACT System

On November 9th, 2018 the Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services(HFS) issued a notice stating all practitioners who provide services for Medicaid recipients (either Fee For Service or in a Managed Medicaid Plan) **must enroll through Illinois Medicaid Program Advanced Cloud Technology ([IMPACT](#)) as a participating Physician, Dentist, Optometrist, Podiatrist, Advanced Practical Nurse, or a Physician Assistant.** For more information, [click here](#) to visit the HFS website to see the full the memo.

If you have not yet enrolled into IMPACT, please do so as soon as possible. Any practitioner who is not enrolled by June 30th, 2019, will have their claims rejected and will not receive reimbursements for **ANY** services rendered.

Thank you for being a NextLevel Health Provider and improving the care our members receive. If you have any further questions, please contact us at 833-ASK-NLHP (833-275-6547)

Thank you,

Provider Services